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AND HOLD FAST, ALL TOGETHER, BY THE
ROPE OF ALLAH

)%L&WJLJ/&JJ}UUN

(Chapter 3: Verse 104)



THE VIRTUES OF GATHERING TO REMEMBER ALLAH

Abu Huraira (ra) reported: The Holy Prophet (peace and blessings of Allah be upon
him) said, “Verily, Allah Almighty has caravans of angels who have no other work but
to follow gatherings of remembrance. When they find such gatherings in which there
is remembrance, they sit with them and some of them surround the others with their
wings until the space between them and the heavens is covered. When they disperse,
they ascend to the heavens and Allah Almighty asks them, although He knows better
than them: From where have you come? They say: We came from Your servants on
earth who were glorifying You, declaring Your greatness and oneness, praising You
and asking from You. Allah says: What do they ask from Me? They say: They ask for
Your Paradise. Allah says: Have they seen My Paradise? They say no. Allah says: What
if they were to see My Paradise? They say: They seek Your protection. Allah says:
From what do they seek My protection? They say: From Your Hellfire, our Lord. Allah
says: Have they seen My Hellfire? They say no. Allah says: What if they were to see My
Hellfire? They say: They ask for Your forgiveness. Allah says: I will pardon them, give
them what they request, and grant them protection. They say: Our Lord, there is one
among them, a simple servant who happened to pass by and sit there alongside them.
Allah says: I will also grant him pardon, for whoever sits with these fellows will not
suffer misery.”
SAHIH AL-BUKHARI 6408, SAHIH MUSLIM 2689
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SAHIH-MUSLIM-14.PDF (ALISLAM.ORG)


https://www.alislam.org/urdu/muslim/Sahih-Muslim-14.pdf
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FRIDAY 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025

JUMU’AH & ASR PRAYERS

THEREWILL BE ARRANGEMENT FOR FRIDAY PRAYERS AT THE [JTTEMASSITE
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15:45 SESSION 1

15:45

15:55

16:00

17:05

17:20

18:00

18:30

18:35

TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION

LAJNA PLEDGE

COMPETITIONS
TILAWAT (15'25) Main Marquee
TILAWAT (25+) Competitions Marquee

HIFZ E QURAN

Lectures Marquee

HOW KHILAFAT INSPIRES US TO

SEEK KNOWLEDGE
IFFAT MIRZA SAHIBA (ENGLISH)
PRESIDENT AMWSA

ENGLISH POETRY COMPETITION

ACADEMIC AWARDS FOR DEGREES
& PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

TILAWAT, ENGLISH POETRY AND
TALIM ADVANCED STUDIES

DUA

SITTING WITH SADR SAHIBA LAJNA UK &
NATIONAL NASIRAT SECRETARY WITH
NASIRAT AROUND THE HAY BALES

46TH LAJNA IMAILLAH & NASIRAT
NATIONAL IJTEMA UK 2025
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SATURDAY 27th SEPTEMBER, 2025

“Women should strive
together to enhance their knowledge & spread
the knowledge they have attained to others.”

Hazrat Musleh Maud, Khalifatul Masih IT (May Allah be pleased with him)

December 1922
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04:30

05:30

10:00

10:00

10:10

10:15

11:15

12:20

12:35

13:30

TAHAJUD PRAYER

FAJR PRAYER

SESSION 2

TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION
LAJNA PLEDGE
COMPETITIONS

ENGLISH SPEECH (25+)
ENGLISH SPEECH (15-25) competitions Marquee

Main Marquee

COMPETITIONS
NAZM (25+)
NAZM (15-25)

Main Marquee

Competitions Marquee

WITNESSING THE WORDS OF

HAZRAT KHALIFATUL MASIH V (ABA)
YUSRA DAHRI SAHIBA (ENGLISH)

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

NAZM, ENGLISH SPEECH, HIFZ E QURAN,
MAJALIS PRIZES, NASIRAT PRIZES,
AYESHA ACADEMY PRIZES

ZUHR & ASR PRAYERS/LUNCH

46TH LAIJNA IMAILLAH & NASIRAT
NATIONAL IJTEMA UK 2025
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16:00

19:00

A REQUEST HAS BEEN MADE TO
HAZRAT KHALIFATUL MASIH V
(ABA) TO GRACE US WITH HIS

BLESSED PRESENCE
(PROGRAMME IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

PLEASE NOTE : STRAIGHT AFTER SESSION ENDS
SITTING WITH SADR SAHIBA LAJNA UK AND
UMOORE TALIBAAT SECRETARY UK WITH
LAJNA STUDENTS AROUND THE HAY BALES

MAGHRIB & ISHA PRAYERS/DINNER

46TH LAJNA IMAILLAH & NASIRAT
NATIONAL IJTEMA UK 2025
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04:30

05:30

10:00

10:00

10:10

10:15

10:50

12:00

12:45

13:30

15:00

15:00

15:10

15:50

16:00

SUNDAY 28th SEPTEMBER, 2025

TAHAJUD PRAYER

FAJR PRAYER

SESSION 4

TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION

LAJNA PLEDGE

EXTEMPORE SPEECH COMPETITION

COMPETITIONS
URDU SPEECH (15-25)
URDU SPEECH (25+)

Main Marquee

Competitions Marquee

ACADEMIC AWARDS FOR GCSE &
A LEVELS & PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

SEND, NAU MUBAT'AT, NATIONAL EXHIBITION,
EXTEMPORE SPEECH, URDU SPEECH &
QASEEDAH SPECIAL PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

SPEECH BY NATIONAL SADR
SAHIBA LAJNA IMAILLAH UK

ZUHR & ASR PRAYERS / LUNCH

AMWSA PRESIDENT AND OFFICE BEARERS
ELECTIONS AT THE LECTURE MARQUEE TO BE
ATTENDED BY ALL CURRENT UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS (LUNCH WILL BE SERVED)

SESSION 5

TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION

BAIT BAZI COMPETITION

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION
BAIT BAZI

LIVE FROM ANSAR IJTEMA GAH

(PROGRAMME IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

46TH LAINA IMAILLAH & NASIRAT
NATIONAL IJTEMA UK 2025



AMRA TALKS

SATURDAY 27TH SEPTEMBER 2025

“THE PHILOSOPHY OF HIJAB & THE SPIRIT OF HAYA’
1030 -T1:00° .\ \vEsHA ADIL

‘UNDERSTANDING SEND & NEURODIVERSITY’
BY NOREEN AHMAD

11:05- 11:35

‘COGNITIVE DECLINE & ALZHEIMER’S DISEASFE’
11:40 - 12:10 BY DR FARIDA YOUSAF & DR ADILA MAHMOOD
CULTIVATING MORAL QUALITIES AND SELF DEVELOPMENT
12:15 - 12:45 FOR A SUCCESSFUL MARRIAGE

BY TAYYABA AHMAD

PAAMA TALK: THE BLESSINGS OF THE INSTITUTION OF
12:50 - 13:20 KHILAFAT

BY SAHAR KALLON

‘THE IMPORTANCE OF LEARNING ARABIC’

14:35-15:05 o\ \ADIA ALETAWI

SUNDAY 28TH SEPTEMBER 2025

‘THE HOLY QUR’AN AND SCIENTIFIC MIRACLES’
11:05 - 11:35 BY PROFESSOR AMTUL RAZZAQ CARMICHAEL

‘HAZRAT KHADIJA (RA): A ROLE MODEL FOR THE WORLD’ BY
N:40 21210 ooy sHRATKY



