





# 46TH ANNUAL NATIONAL IJTEMA LAJNA IMAILLAH & NASIRATUL AHMADIYYA UK



PROGRAMME

Friday 26<sup>th</sup> Sep 2025 Saturday 27<sup>th</sup> Sep 2025 Sunday 28<sup>th</sup> Sep 2025

HOOK LANE, PUTTENHAM GU3 1AN



HEME

وَاعْتَصِمُوا بِحَبْلِ اللَّهِ جَرِيْعًا

AND HOLD FAST, ALL TOGETHER, BY THE ROPE OF ALLAH

اوراللہ کی رسی کوسب کے سب مضبوطی سے پکڑلو

(Chapter 3: Verse 104)

### THE VIRTUES OF GATHERING TO REMEMBER ALLAH

Abu Huraira (ra) reported: The Holy Prophet (peace and blessings of Allah be upon him) said, "Verily, Allah Almighty has caravans of angels who have no other work but to follow gatherings of remembrance. When they find such gatherings in which there is remembrance, they sit with them and some of them surround the others with their wings until the space between them and the heavens is covered. When they disperse. they ascend to the heavens and Allah Almighty asks them, although He knows better than them: From where have you come? They say: We came from Your servants on earth who were glorifying You, declaring Your greatness and oneness, praising You and asking from You. Allah says: What do they ask from Me? They say: They ask for Your Paradise. Allah says: Have they seen My Paradise? They say no. Allah says: What if they were to see My Paradise? They say: They seek Your protection. Allah says: From what do they seek My protection? They say: From Your Hellfire, our Lord. Allah says: Have they seen My Hellfire? They say no. Allah says: What if they were to see My Hellfire? They say: They ask for Your forgiveness. Allah says: I will pardon them, give them what they request, and grant them protection. They say: Our Lord, there is one among them, a simple servant who happened to pass by and sit there alongside them. Allah says: I will also grant him pardon, for whoever sits with these fellows will not suffer misery."

SAHIH AL-BUKHARI 6408, SAHIH MUSLIM 2689

# ذكركى محبالس كى فضيلت كابسيان

SAHIH-MUSLIM-14.PDF (ALISLAM.ORG)

#### نمازجمعه وعصر 13:00 JUMU'AH & ASR PRAYERS

15:45 CECCTON 4

THERE WILL BE ARRANGEMENT FOR FRIDAY PRAYERS AT THE IJTEMA SITE

پېلااجلاس	15:45	SESSION 1
تلاوتِ قرآن کریم مع ترجمه	15:45	TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION
عہد نامسے کجنہ اِماالٹ	15:55	LAJNA PLEDGE
مقابله جات تلاوت (۱۵–۲۵) لجنداجتهاع گاه تلاوت(۲۵+) competitionماری حفظ قرآن Lecturesماری	16:00	COMPETITIONS TILAWAT (15-25) Main Marquee TILAWAT (25+) Competitions Marquee HIFZ E QURAN Lectures Marquee
خلافت ہمیں کس طرح علم حاصل کرنے کی تحریک کرتی ہے۔ محتر مہ عفت مر زاصاحبہ (انگریزی)صدر AMWSA	17:05	HOW KHILAFAT INSPIRES US TO SEEK KNOWLEDGE IFFAT MIRZA SAHIBA (ENGLISH) PRESIDENT AMWSA
مقابليه انگريزی شاعري	17:20	ENGLISH POETRY COMPETITION
تعلیمی اعزازات (ڈ گریز)اور تقسیم انعامات تلاوت،انگریزی شاعری، تعلیم ایڈوانس سٹڈیز (اردو،انگش)	18:00	ACADEMIC AWARDS FOR DEGREES & PRIZE DISTRIBUTION TILAWAT, ENGLISH POETRY AND TALIM ADVANCED STUDIES
دعا	18:30	DUA
صدر صاحبه لجنه اماءالله برطانيه اور نيشنل سيكرثرى ناصرات كي	18:35	SITTING WITH SADR SAHIBA LAJNA UK & NATIONAL NASIRAT SECRETARY WITH

ناصرات الاحمريه كے ساتھ نشست

NATIONAL NASIRAT SECRETARY WITH

NASIRAT AROUND THE HAY BALES

## "Women should strive together to enhance their knowledge & spread the knowledge they have attained to others."

Hazrat Musleh Maud, Khalifatul Masih II (May Allah be pleased with him)

December 1922

نبازتعجه	04:30	TAHAJUD PRAYER
نماز فجر	05:30	FAJR PRAYER
د و سر اجلاس	10:00	SESSION 2
تلاوتِ قرآن کریم مع ترجمه	10:00	TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION
عبسدنامس لجنه إماالك.	10:10	LAJNA PLEDGE
<b>مقابله جات</b> انگریزی تقریر(۲۵+) بجنداجتهاع گاه انگریزی تقریر(۱۵_۲۵) competitionمادی	10:15	COMPETITIONS  ENGLISH SPEECH (25+) Main Marquee  ENGLISH SPEECH (15-25) Competitions Marquee
م <b>قابلہ جات</b> نظم(۲۵+) لجنہ اجتہاع گاہ نظم(competition (۲۵ <sub>-۱۵)</sub>	11:15	COMPETITIONS  NAZM (25+) Main Marquee  NAZM (15-25) Competitions Marquee
حضسرت خلیفت المیج الخت مسس ایده الله تعسالی بنفسیر العسنزیز کے ارشادات۔ قول و فعل میں ہم آ تھنگی محترمہ یُسریٰ ڈہری صاحبہ (انگریزی)	12:20	WITNESSING THE WORDS OF HAZRAT KHALIFATUL MASIH V (ABA) YUSRA DAHRI SAHIBA (ENGLISH)
تقسیم <b>انعامات</b> نظم ،انگریزی تقریر ، حفظ قرآن ، مجالس انعامات ، ناصرات انعامات ، عائشه اکیڈی انعامات	12:35	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION NAZM, ENGLISH SPEECH, HIFZ E QURAN, MAJALIS PRIZES, NASIRAT PRIZES, AYESHA ACADEMY PRIZES
نماز ظهر وعصر / كھانا	13:30	ZUHR & ASR PRAYERS/LUNCH

هفته، ۲۷ ستمبر ۲۰۲۵

SATURDAY 27th SEPTEMBER, 2025

16:00 SESSION 3 تيسر ااجلاس

16:00 خضرت خليف المسح الخيامس ايده الله . تعالیٰ بنصرالعسزیز کی خدمت میں تشریف آوری کے لیے عاجزانہ در خواست کی گئے۔

A REQUEST HAS BEEN MADE TO HAZRAT KHALIFATUL MASIH V (ABA) TO GRACE US WITH HIS **BLESSED PRESENCE** 

(PROGRAMME IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

صدرصاحبه لجنه اماءالله برطانيه اورسيكرثرى امورطالبات كالجنبه طلباء کے ساتھ نشست

PLEASE NOTE: STRAIGHT AFTER SESSION ENDS SITTING WITH SADR SAHIBA LAJNA UK AND UMOORE TALIBAAT SECRETARY UK WITH LAJNA STUDENTS AROUND THE HAY BALES

19:00 نماز مغرب وعشاء/ کھانا

MAGHRIB & ISHA PRAYERS/DINNER



نبازِتعجه	04:30	TAHAJUD PRAYER
نماز فجر	05:30	FAJR PRAYER
چو تھاا جلاس	10:00	SESSION 4
تلاوتِ قرآن کریم مع ترجمه	10:00	TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION
عہد نامب لجنہ إماالك	10:10	LAJNA PLEDGE
مقابله فی البدیه تقریر	10:15	EXTEMPORE SPEECH COMPETITION
م <b>قابله جات</b> اردو تقریر (۲۵_۲۵) لجنه اجتهاع گاه اردو تقریر (۲۵+) competitionماری	10:50	COMPETITIONS URDU SPEECH (15-25) Main Marquee URDU SPEECH (25+) Competitions Marquee
تغلیمی اعزازات _ (جی سی ایس ای اسے لیولز) تف <b>شیم انعامات :</b> SEND، نوم اِنعی، نیشنل ایگزیبیشن فی البری <sub>ه</sub> تقریر،ار دو تقریر القصیده	12:00	ACADEMIC AWARDS FOR GCSE & A LEVELS & PRIZE DISTRIBUTION SEND, NAU MUBAI'AT, NATIONAL EXHIBITION, EXTEMPORE SPEECH, URDU SPEECH & QASEEDAH SPECIAL PRIZE DISTRIBUTION
تقرير- نيشنل صدر صاحبه لجنه اماءالله برطانيه	12:45	SPEECH BY NATIONAL SADR SAHIBA LAJNA IMAILLAH UK
نمازِ ظهرِ و عصر / کھانا AMWSA صدراور عبدیداران کے الیکش لیکچر مار کی میں منعقد ہوں گے، تمام یونیور سٹی طلباء سے شمولیت کی در خواست ہے۔	13:30	ZUHR & ASR PRAYERS / LUNCH  AMWSA PRESIDENT AND OFFICE BEARERS ELECTIONS AT THE LECTURE MARQUEE TO BE ATTENDED BY ALL CURRENT UNIVERSITY STUDENTS (LUNCH WILL BE SERVED)
پانچوال اجلاس	15:00	SESSION 5
تلاوتِ قرآن کریم مع ترجمه	15:00	TILAWAT WITH TRANSLATION
مقابله بیت بازی	15:10	BAIT BAZI COMPETITION
تقسیم انعامات: بیت بازی	15:50	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION BAIT BAZI
انصارا جمّاع گاہ سے براور است نشریات	16:00	LIVE FROM ANSAR IJTEMA GAH (PROGRAMME IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

## **AMRA TALKS**

SATURDAY 27TH SEPTEMBER 2025		
10:30 - 11:00	'THE PHILOSOPHY OF HIJAB & THE SPIRIT OF HAYA' BY AYESHA ADIL	
11:05- 11:35	'UNDERSTANDING SEND & NEURODIVERSITY' BY NOREEN AHMAD	
11:40 - 12:10	'COGNITIVE DECLINE & ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE' BY DR FARIDA YOUSAF & DR ADILA MAHMOOD	
12:15 - 12:45	CULTIVATING MORAL QUALITIES AND SELF DEVELOPMENT FOR A SUCCESSFUL MARRIAGE BY TAYYABA AHMAD	
12:50 - 13:20	PAAMA TALK: THE BLESSINGS OF THE INSTITUTION OF KHILAFAT BY SAHAR KALLON	
14:35 - 15:05	'THE IMPORTANCE OF LEARNING ARABIC' BY NADIA ALETAWI	

## **SUNDAY 28TH SEPTEMBER 2025**

11:05 - 11:35	'THE HOLY QUR'AN AND SCIENTIFIC MIRACLES' BY PROFESSOR AMTUL RAZZAQ CARMICHAEL
11:40 - 12:10	'HAZRAT KHADIJA (RA): A ROLE MODEL FOR THE WORLD' BY REEM SHRAIKY